issue of shares is part of the proposed re-structuring package.

ii) Intention of the promoters / directors / their associates and relatives / key management

persons to subscribe to the offer: The proposed issue of securities is in terms of the

proposed Re-structuring package pending for approval from appropriate authorities of the

lenders to the Company (viz. State Bank of India and HDFC Bank Limited) and is subject

to any directions / exemptions / conditions and approval by Board for Industrial and

Financial Reconstruction (BIFR). The promoters are making contribution towards equity

in terms of the Re-structuring Package and in accordance with the terms and conditions

stipulated in the proposed Package. The allotment would not result in any change in

control or management of the affairs of the Company. However there will be

consequential change in the voting rights / share holding of the Company.

iii) Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Proposed Issue:

Particulars Pre-allotment Holding Post allotment holding

Category of Shareholders Total No. of

Shares

% of Paid up

Capital

Total No. of

Shares

% of Paid up

Capital

Promoter & Promoter Group 9138796 46.78 10538796 32.89

Bodies Corporate 2695954 13.80 2695954 8.42

Foreign Institutional Investor - - 2100000 6.56

Financial Institution/Banks-

1. SBI

2. HDFC LTD

7469100

1530900

23.32

4.78

Resident Individuals 4173098 21.36 4173098 13.03

Clearing Members 62003 0.32 62003 0.19

Non Resident Indians 64814 0.33 64814 0.21

Foreign Companies 3400000 17.40 3400000 10.61

TOTAL 19534665 100.00 32034665 100.00

NOTE:

The above Shareholding Pattern may change upon transfer of shares by existing shareholders of the Company from time to

time

iv) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be complete:

The Board will allot Equity Shares / CRPS within 15 days from the date of this Extra-

Ordinary General Meeting. Provided that where the issue of equity shares on preferential

basis / conversion of loans and issue of CRPS on conversion of loans is pending on

account of pendency of any approval / directions of such issue by any regulatory /

statutory authorities including BIFR and any other concerned authority, the allotment